

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MOOVE IN SELF STORAGE EXPANDS PORTFOLIO INTO HARRISBURG, PA



York, PA -April 18, 2023- Moove In Self Storage has announced the acquisition of Storage Sense located on Sycamore Street in Harrisburg, PA. This will be the first Moove In location in Harrisburg proper, with nearby locations in Carlisle and Mechanicsburg.

This 56,850 net rentable square foot facility consists of seven traditional drive-up storage buildings, one single story climate controlled building, and one office building with drive-up units in the rear, totaling 461 units.

Now called Moove In Sycamore, the 5.8 acre site features 420 feet of frontage along PA Route 441 which parallels the Susquehanna River through Lancaster and Dauphin counties. One acquired, the facility will be rebranded in accordance with brand standards and will offer online rentals through the Moove In website.

"We are beyond excited to expand our already tenured operations team into the Harrisburg market." said Vice President of Operations Shaun Lewy. "This new facility on Sycamore Street offers enhanced options for customers to store their belongings in drive-up and climate controlled units at a clean and secure property."

ABOUT MOOVE IN SELF STORAGE

Since our first facility opened in 1998, Moove In Self Storage has expanded to more than 60 self storage facilities located throughout Pennsylvania, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Connecticut, Massachusetts, and Iowa. We offer drive-up, interior access and temperature- controlled self storage units in a variety of sizes, outdoor parking spaces at many locations and a full retail shop in every rental office. Moove In remains a locally operated company guided by the core values of doing the right thing; being enthusiastic, engaged and competitive; working hard, working smart; having fun; and being compassionate and authentic. For more information, visit https://moovein.com.

###

CONTACT

To learn more, please contact: Kate Scheib, Director of Marketing 320 N George St, York, PA 17401 P: 717-779-0804 E: kscheib@irellc.com